HOI GIA-DINH TU-NHAN/CHINH-TRI VIET-NAM P.O. BOX 5435 ARLINGTON, VA. 22205-063

INTAKE FORM (Two Coples)

MAU DON VE LY-LICH
* ok okok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok /

R el e L om &/g
, D :
NAME (Ten Tu-nhan) : ﬁﬂ?U?@HV N ANG-
Last (Ten Ho) Middle (Giua) First (Ten goil)
DATE, PLACE OF BIRTH
(Nam, noi sinh) Month (Thang) Day (Ngay) Year (Nam)
SEX (Nam hay Nu) : @§i§>(Nam): Female (Nu):
MARITAL STATUS Single (Doc than): MéEEEEB (Co lap gia‘dinh):

(Tinh trang gia dinh):

M L]

e 1’— _car ol k‘:%

[

ADDRESS IN VIETNAM

. . . ; . L ’ - _r_—‘l—'_s_:zJ__'.;:;_.L___"
(Dia chi tai Viet-Nam) 7 N . F
' ’ ’ P L. =
7 - oa U ,M‘
POLITICAL PRISONER (Co la tu nhan tai VN hay khong): (ié:;} (Khong)

If Yes (Neu co): From (Tu): / To (Den): fiaﬂaujg
. w G’ S) fw%/ ’p&cé Kl — Kb A

PLACE OF RE-EDUCATION: Z 30 fCwn
CAMP (Trai tu) Do T3 Hoa T v / }lZLL

) < M
PROFESSION (Nghe nghiep): oy ’%"Qf% /" Jokb ’Q"‘L%“Z;! Lﬁ a: "{“—/
EDUCATION IN U.S. (Du hoc tai My): U3 cta e R °:¥1L)
VN ARMY (Quan doi VN) Rank (Cap bac): Jrnwog lo QL A/ CH 4

VN GOVERNMENT (Trong chinh phu VN) Egsit;gn (gﬁhc vu) :
Harry sk nddoc Date (nam) :
7

APPLICATION FOR O.D.P. (Da co nap don cho ODP): (Yes)(Co)

. (So ho so’ T3
No (Khong):

NUMBER OF DEPENDENTS ACCOMPANYING (So nguoi di theo): gtlowe
(Ten than nhan thap tung) Xin ghi ben sau voil day du chi ti

MAILING ADDRESS IN VN (Dia chi lien lac tai VN):  ANOAE

NAME & ADDRESS OF SPONSOR/RELATIVE (Ten va Dia chi Than nhan hay Nguoi Bao tro):

=
721135 QlﬁJi— ?k%dﬁigea
1
. v = 4 —
U.S. CITIZEN (Quoc tich Hoa=Ky): ( Yes (cCp): No (Khoﬁ%&?
RELATIONSHIP WITH PRISONER (Lien he voi tu nhan tagi VN): W
NAME & SIGNATURE: Z"‘"j M W .
ADDRESS & TELEPHONE OF INFORMANT i U

(Ten, Chu ky, Dia chi va Dien thoai cua nguci dien don nay)

DATE : 7 5 &7
Month (Thang) Day (Ngay) Year (Nam)
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N r /
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5. NAME OF PRINCTPAL APPLICANT (PA) : Mgpegen sl . )
H.i%ed on page 1) '

]

_—

(VNAME OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES{ DATE OF BIRTH} RELATIONSHIP TO

PA.
—

v ,/L E{V/GukbCL\LLA_ S
B MLJ& MWM

DEPENDENT'S ADDRESS :(if different from above)

6. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
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Foonbasa of the Unaed States of America

Bangkok hailand

bate: <“Ommmmm—y

Dear Sir/Macam:

This 1s in response to your inguiry corcetning the United States Orderly Departure
Program, a progr.am by which opealyPied dodeaduals are able to yencttle in the
United “tates from Victoam,  the hilgoo voluome of 0P cases and inquiriles

unfortunately prevent our arvinn yag a more farmal renponse than this letter.

/W reqret that the Oederly Departore Program policy probibits responses to
"""" inquirciens from any party other than the petitioner, a very close relative
of the teretficiary io Vietnam) or the petitianer's representative designated
inowriting on Immiorat ion o and Naturalication Service (INS) Form G-28.

/217 We acknowledne receint of the documents for \adilet, ﬂ__ Az ,

IV No. 40229, owhich you senttuboon ‘jﬁm#_ﬂ“___
we have/have not reviewed your relative's/relatives' files, File‘review is
conducted in accordance with an establishoed schiednle of .priorities. I
additional documents qre needed  we shall contact you after the file has
DPer reviewerd,

/o The document s which we b ED need ta omplete S - 's

rdse é[‘!-‘.‘:

/ / The Letter of Introduction (LOI) which you are inquiring about has/has not
peen issued. The LOI does not guarantee that you/your relative(s) will
receive exit permission, as that must be obtained from the Vietnamese
authorities.

/"7 Should you/your relative(s) receive an exit permit, please notify ODP

T of the exit permit numbers for each person listed on the case.

|

~

The interview with the UNHCR representative in Ho Chi Minh City has not
heen conducted. Interviews are scheduled by the Vietnamese authorities, and
we have na influence cn the scheduling of individual cases for interview.

~
N

Your relative(s) has/have bccn interviewed in Ho Chi Minh City, but
his/her/their case has not yet been approved by a Consular ar INS officer.

Ny

We are awaiting a medical clearance for your relative(s).

~
\|

Your relative(s) has/have been approved for the U.S., and we have notified
the Vietnamese that ne/she/they may be placed on a manifest for departure.
We cannot predict when he/she/they will be manifested as that is solely

up to the Vietnamese authorities. A local voluntary agency in your area
will notify you of your relative's/relatives' onward travel plans and
his/her/their exact date of arrival in tr- Uniteg States. - - e

/

L _We are awaiting g medical ‘' rance far —4r r-latir=(s).
/  Your relative(s) has/have been approved for the U.S., and we have notified
the Vietnamese that ne/she/they may be placed on a manifest for departure.
We cannot predict when he/she/they will be manifested as that is solely
up to the Vietnamese acuthorities. A local voluntary agency in your area
will notify you of your relative's/relatives' onward travel plans and
his/her/their exact date of arrival in the United States.

Sincerely,

Orderly Departure Program
American Embassy - Box 58
APO San Francisco 96346-0001

ODP-20
(0434f: 2/86)

—_—
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[ onhioa 0f the U nied States 1:/ Amenica

panokok, Thailand

Date: ‘?‘ )
R(:, Are ,
Lo— SR
L
Dear Sir/Macanm:
This 15 in response Lo your tnquity coneetooang the tnctedd States Orderly Departure
Proqgram, o proaram by which g bt red ol cadoa e aie ahile toopescttle 1n the
Undted States Trow Sdctgn, e g vobome of 00X cases and inguiries

unfortinet ety nrevent ogr o arsinn yon g omore formal reaponce than toils letter.

/o /W reacet tnat U Saderly Depoarture Drogram policy probibilts responses to
T hnuaries from any party other than the petitioner, o very close relative
of the o dary dn Vietnam, or the petitioner' s representative designated
1Y owril ity e dmmiot o ion o and Naluraiooation Serviee (IHG) Toom G=28.

7/“;//» We acknnwledae recernt ol the doooment s for 'I\W (‘__ A_M@l_/_______” )
[V No. VXS ¥ , whitoh you sentt ub on .

We have/liave: not rev.owed your telative's/relatives' files. File/review is
conducted 1o accordance with an estand ictes! schedile of griorities. I
additional documents g neeaed o we gl - ot t yon after the flle has
DR ey ewer

/o ihe o docupmerts wiipe s ow e bt nese b e Lot e g

CAn2 dares

/ / The tetter of Introduction (LOL) which you are inquiring about has/has not

peen issued. The LLOI does not guarantee that you/your relative(s) will
receive exit permission, as that must be obtained from the Vietnamese
autharities.

/ / Should you/your relative(s) recelve an exit permit, please notify 00P

i\
N

l R

y

|

of the exit permit numbers for each person listed on the case.

The interview with the UNHCR representative 1n Ho Chi Minh City has not
bren contucted.  Intrrviews are scheduled by the Vietnamese authorities, and
we have no influence cn the ccheduling of tndividual cases for interview.

Your relative(s) has/have occn interviewed in Ho Chi Minh City, but
his/her/their case has not yel been approved by a Consular or INS officer.

We are awaiting a medical clearance for your relative(s).

Your relative(s) nas/have been approved for the U.S., and we have notified
the Vietnamese that ne/sne/they may be placed on a manifest for departure.
We cannot predict when he/she/they will be manifested as that 1s salely

up to the Vietnamese authorities. A lpcal voluntary agency in your area
will notify you of your relative's/relatives' onwarg travel plans and
nis/her/their exact dare of arrival in the United States.

Sincerely,

Buc .

Orderly Departure Program
American tmbassy - Box 58
APO San Francisen 96346-0001

ODP- 20
{(0434f: 2/86)
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I3 'l!/n/\\\ 0o} the I.u.h d Steates n/. America
‘ ;,' N -.“.'
e
s

'; lian(';k(]k, Inailanag

e € .
Date: _<umpm———

Dear %ir/Manan:

TRis 15 0n Ceeagnie: T youl 1OGULTY cote ety the Tinitend States, Urderly Departure
Progiam, « proaram by whacte oot ved e daal Loade able to peettle in the
Unjted tates (o Victiane e huagno voloee of 0P caves ad 1nQuiries
unfortunately nrevient ogr arsevr yoo g mape farmal recponse than this letter,
/77 e rearet that Uee Dot ly Departure Stogram policy prohibits responses to
o nauiries trom any party other than the petitioner, a very close relative
Af the et ciary o Vaetnam, or thee petitioner’ s represephtative designated
y wribtrey s fmmyar at con and Naturai catohon Serviee (ING) Form G-78.
/// We ackiuraloge roce et LF the e aes et G N L “_ _Dhaw _ ,
’ Iv Ho. A0299 , whiehs you entt ol o ;E m’_ﬂ"_
we have/hav: not reviewstd youl ielative's/relatives' files. Filefreview is
conducted In accordan ™ with an ostaniictest scheemle of priorities. If
NN LIOOAT (OoumenLe gre nenegent e Lol et o r yony Mter Uwe file has

0t TevIewer),

/. e aocomer o whiret e RENAS B TR NN my et 's

case are:

/ 7/ The Letter of Introduction (LOI) which you are inquiring about has/has not

T peen issued. The LOI does not guarantee that you/your relative(s) will
receive exit permission, as that must be obtained fram the Vietnamese
authorities.

/~ "7 Should you/your relative(s) receive an exit permit, please notify 0OP
of the exit permit mmbers for each person listed on the case.

\l

N

The interview with the UNHCR representative in Ho Chi Minh City has not
heen conoducted.  Interviews are scheduled by the Yietnamese authorities, and
we have no influence oo the ~cheduling of individual cases for interview.

|

‘\
'~

Your relative(s) has/have bccn interviewed in Ho Chi Minh City, but
his/her/their case has not yet been approved by a Consular or INS officer.

~
\l

We are awaiting a medical clearance for your relative(s).

~
~|

Your relative(s) has/have been approved for the U.S., and we have notified
the Vietnamese that ne/sne/they may be placed on a manifest for departure.
We cannot predict when he/she/they will be manifested as that is solely

uwp to the Vietnamese authorities. A local voluntary agency in your area
will notify you of your relative's/relatives' orward travel plans and
nis/her/their exact date of arrival in the United States.

~

We are awaiting a medical clearance for your relative(s).

~ ]\

\’

Your relative(s) has/have been approved for the U.S., and we have notified
the Vietnamese that ne/sne/they may be placed on a manifest for departure.
We cannot predict when he/she/they will be manifested as that is solely
w to the Vietnamess authorities. A local voluntary agency in your area
will notify you of your relative's/relatives' onward travel plans and
his/her/their exact dare of arrival in the tniteg States.

Sincerely,

Bue .

Orderly Departure Program
American £mbassy - Box 58
AP “an Francisco 9%3aa-0001

ODP-20
(Da34r: 2/85)
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Fonhasey of the Enaod States of Ymenca

ook, Thatlang
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Dear ir/Madan:

TRis 15 10 resoonse Lo youl uiTy poe cUeageg the thdted States Orgerly Departure
Proqiam, « proar.am by whis paal s e yietr s chaades i atsle to ettt e in the
tnited rates froe Viotoom. che Lo ovobieee ot 0P case, and lnguiries

Unfortimsat ety greveat aur arerer yon g g Tormad recponne than this letter.,

/7 A Tearet that the i ly bepartare Program policy probiibits responses to
o AT e from any patt, other than the petitioner, a very close relative
Af the et Aty aa drettam or e petitioner s nepresentative designated
o owE2Y tred w. dmmror ot oo e Naturad s cathwon Caeavies (1)) torm G-78.

///' Weo aeknnalenge pece e L the Lot far l\ (‘,- N«hw ’

iV No.  _Aptey Wb ynu et o ;; W
We have/have not reviewn) yoor (elative*s/oelatives® files. Filefreview is
conducted in accordare o with an estanivabeey schieetgle f priorities. I
it ional doouwnentc e reenont s we gt ] ot vt 4fter the file has
ey revyewerl,

/. TR T O e A A | G 's

1AL ares

The tetter of Introduction (LOI) which you are inquiring about has/has not
peen issued.’ The LOI does not guarantee that you/your relative(s) will
receive exit permission, as that must be obtained from the Vietnamese
autharities.

~

Should you/your relative(s) receive an exit permit, please notify 00OP
of the exit permit mmbers for each person listed on the case.

The interview with the UNECR representative in Ho Chi Minh City has not
been conducted.  Interviews are scheduled by the vielnamesse authorities, and
we have o influence oo the ~ohwiuling of udividual cases for interview.

Your relative(s) has/have bcen interviewed in Ho Chi Minh City, but
his/her/their case has not yet been approved by a Consular or INS officer.

Ae are awaiting a medical zlearance for your relative(s).

Your relative(s) has/have been approved for the U.S., and we have notified
the Vietnamese that ne/she/they may be placed on a manifest for departure.
¥e cannot predict when he/she/they will be manifested as that is solely
up to the Vietnamese authorities. A local voluntary agency in your area
will notify you of your relative's/relatives’ onward travel plans and
nissher/their exact dare of arrival in the Unitea States.

Sincerely,

Orderly Departure Program
American Embassy - Box 58
APO “an Francisco 963440001

0DP-20

(04

3af: 2/857



Pennsylvania, February 25, 1988.

Mrs. Khuc Minh Thd
President of the Families of

Vietnamese Political Prisoners Association.
P.0 Box 5435 Arlington, Va 22205

From : Mrs. Ligu Thi Mbi

Dear Mrs. Tho,
I, the undersigna2d, Lieu Thi Moi, 76 years of age,
widower, am presently residing at
mother of :
- The former Army Lt Col. NguyéﬁlNhJ Sang, born on
March 10, 1932 at Cantho (VietNam) married having 4 children.
- The former Armored Cavalry Maj. NguyéE’th Quan, born on August,
29, 1937 at Cantho (VietNam) is still single.
Both of them had been sent to Re-education Camp since June 1975
and were released recently several days before Vietnamese Lunar
New Year (Tet) 1988, They are actually residing at :
C/0 Mrs.Lieu Thi Nhan, 195/3 ap Binh Trieu, Xa Hiep
Binh, Quan Thu Duc, Thanh Pho Ho Chi Minh, VietNam.

I would like to request your assistance, through your
Organization, to have the interview conductzd with the Government
of the Socialist Republic of VietNam for allowing them to be
reunited with their families in the IISA.

Your assistance will be greatly appreciated.

FN. 1 - Nguygg Nhu Sang Sincerely fours,
Coprosed on Jan 16, 1986 by Meo o Lidwo
INS/Philadelphia, Pennsylvania. = = = = ———eceemce—o——- —— i — -

2 - NguyéE’th Quan

(Immigrat‘on Visa #15503)
approved on March 27, 1982




Pennsylvania, February 25, 1988.

"o : Mrs. Khuc Minh Thé

/ President of the Families of
Vietnamese Political Prisoners Association.
P.0 Box 5435 Arliagton, Va 22205

From : Mrs. Ligu Thi Mbi

Dear Mrs. Tho,

I, the undersignad, Lieu Thi Moi, 76 years »f age,
widower, am presently residing at #

mother of
- The former Army Lt Col. Nguy@K’NhJ Sang, born on
March 10, 1932 at Cantho (VietNam) married having 4 children.
- The former Armored Cavalry Maj. NguyéE’th Quan, born on August,
29, 1937 at Cantho (VietNam) is still single.
Both of them had heen sent to Re-education Camp since June 1975
and were released recently several days hefore Vietnamese Lunar
New Year (Tet) 1988. They are actually residing at :
C/0 Mrs.Lieu Thi Nhan, 195/3 ap Binh Trieu, Xa Hiep
Binh, Quan Thu Duc, Thanh Pho Ho Chi Minh, VietNam.

I would 1like to request your assistance, through your
Organization to have the interview conduct=d with the Government
of the Socialist Republic of VietNam for allowing them to be
reunited with their families in the iISA.

Your assistance will be greatly appreciated.

T Nguygg Nhg Sang Sincerely Yours,
oprosed on Jan 16, 1986 by Meo i Lidw
INS/Philadelphia, Pennsylvania. = = = = ————c—ceeee—— —_——m———

2 - NguyéH'NhE Quan

(Immigrat’on Visa #15503)
approved on March 27, 1982




: I Penasylvania, February 25, 1988.

: Mrs. Khuc Minh Thé -
{ President of the Families of

v Vietnamese Political Prisoners Association.

‘ :  P.O Box 5435 Arlington, Va 22205

From : Mrs. Lieéu Thi Mdi

Dear Mrs. Tho,
I, the undersignad, Lieu Thi Moi, 76 years of age,
widower, am presently residing at 4
mother of :
- The former Army Lt Col. Nguygg Nhd Sang, born on
March 10, 1932 at Cantho (VietNam) married having 4 children.
- The former Armored Cavalry Maj. Nguyg;’th Quan, born on August,
29, 1937 at Cantho (VietNam) is still single.
Both of them had been sent to Re-education Camp since June 1975
and were released recently several days before Vietnamese Lunar
New Year (Tet) 1988, They are actually residing at :
C/0 Mrs.Lieu Thi Nhan, 195/3 ap Binh Trieu, Xa Hiep
Binh, Quan Thu Duc, Thanh Pho Ho Chi Minh, VietNam.

I would like to request your assistance, through your
Organization to have the interviews conductzd with the Government
of the Socialist Republic of VietNam for allowing them to be
reunited with their families in the {ISA.

Your assistance will be greatly appreciated.
Sincerely Yours,

ot -
FN. 1 - Nguyen Nhu Sang

(Immigration Visa #040333) , ) A
-pproved on Jan 16, 1986 by '7%&99 ~I£4J [iﬁui/

INS/Philadelphia, Pennsylvania. m——mmmm——mmmee o oo
Liéu, Thi #8i

2 - Nguyg;'th Quan - M - S
(Immigrat’on Visa #15503) I B

approved on March 27, 1982 T




U.S. Department of Justice{INS)

# | Action Stamp

G-28 or Volag #

Section of Law:
O 201 (b) spouse
1 201 (b) child
[ 201 (b) parent

O 203 (ax1)
O 203 (aK2)
O 203 (a)4)
O 203 (a)(5)

AM CON:

Petition for Alien Relative
DO NOT WRITE IN THIS BLOCK — FOR EXAMINING OFFICE ONLY

OMB No. 1115-0054

Fee Stamp .

Petition was filed on
O Personal Interview

O Pet.O Ben. A" File Reviewed
O Field Investigations

O 204 (a)(2XA) Resolved

(priority date)

O Previously Forwarded
O Stateside Criteria

O 1485 Simultaneously
0O 204 (h) Resolved

REMARKS:

A. Relationship

1. The alien relative is my:

2. Are you related by adoption?

3. Did you gain permanent residence through adoption?

O Husband/Wite O Parent O Brother/Sister J{Chila O Yes & No OvYes & No
B. Information about you C. Information about your alien relative
1. Name (Family name in CAPS) (First) (Middle) 1. Name (Femily name in CAPS) (First) - (Middle)
LIEU MO THI YEN SANG NHU
2. Address (Number and Street) (Apartment Number) 2. Address (Number and Street) (Apartment Number)
“ (4573 AP BINH TRIEU, XA HIEP G (NH,
T (Town e Cina (tatallinuntna ( LIMAE D74 AMDID Pogtal Code) (Town or City) (State/Country) (ZIP/Postal Code)

QUAN THUDUC Ko cHi MINH CITY, S, VIETVAM

3. Place of Birth (Town or City) (State/Country)

3. Place of Birth (Town or City) (State/Country)

THIEN MY SOUTH VIET MAM THIEN MY (Soumt VIETNAM)
4. Date of Birth 5. Sex 6. Marital Status 4. Date of Birth 5. Sex 6. Marital Status
(Mo/Day/Year) O Male DO Married D Single (Mo/Day/Year) 5 Male % Married O Single
I -l -10 R Female JK Widowed O Divorced 3/10/32 O Female O Widowed O Divorced
7. Other Names Used (including maiden name) 7. Other Names Used (including maiden name)
. NownE N/A
8. Date and Place of Present Marriage (if married) HW-25- 30 8. Date and Place of Present Marriage (if married)

CONTHO , SouT™ VIETNAM

11/0a(55 SOCTRANG (SOUTH VIETAM)

9. Soclal s.curli number 10. ANen Reglstration Number (if any)

9. Soclal Security number 10. Alien Registration Number (if any)

N/A N/A

11. Names of Prior Hugsbands/Wives

12. Date(s) Marriage(s) Ended
NGULYEM NHU LONG DECERSED

11. Names l;f Prior Husbands/Wives 12. Date(s) Marriage(s) Ended

-

/
Py

13. It you ara a U.S. citizen, completa the following:
My citizenship was acquired through (check one)
0 Birthinthe U.S.
u Naturalization

& Give number of certificate, date and place it was issued T
NY739U0, MAY |12, 82 ;:5 DISTRICT CT.

O Parents HARRISBURG , BEMNA .
Have you obtained a certificate of citizenship in your own name?
7 Yes O No

If ““Yes," give number of certificate, date and place it was issued
~ SAME AS ARG VE

14a. it you sre a lawful permanent resident alien, compiete the following:
Date and piace of admission for, or adjustment to, lawful permanent residence,
and class of admission:

14b. Did you gain permanent resident status through marriage to a United
States cltizen or lawful permanent resident? OYes 0O No

13. Has your relative ever been Iin the U.S.?

0 Yes ™ No

it your relative is currently in the U.S., complete the following:
He or she last arrived as a (visiior, student, stowaway, without inspection, etc.)

N/A N/A

Arrival/Departure Record (I-94) Number Date arrived (Month/Day/Year)

I I I I B A I

Date authorized stay expired, or will expire as shown on Form |-84 or I-98
‘ M/A

' 15. Name and address of present employer (if any)
/A
Date this employment began (Month/Day/Year)
N/A

14,

18. Kas your relative ever been under immigrstion proceedings?
0 Yes ® No  Where When
0O Exclusion [1 Deportation [ Rescission [J Judicial Proceedings

INITIAL RECEIPT

RESUBMITTED

RELOCATED
Rec'd | Sent

COMPLETED
Denied

Aooroved | | Returned

e e S - T £ 14 . 5 e o e G s it B X 4n e i et A e e o e
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C. (Continued) Information about your alien relative

16. List husband'wite and all children of your relative (if your relative is your husband/wife, list only his or her children).

Name Relationship Date ot Birth Country ot Birth
CUONG THU HOA SEV WIFE 3-10-32 SouTh VIETILAM
NGUTEV THL KleU LoaN DAUGHTER 0-\-5¢ »on "
NGUYew NHU Huv i0-06-S7 - " “
NGuYeEn HHU HunG iV -30-64 n v
NGUYew NHu HA) jo-17-65 ‘ " "

- 17. Address in the United States where your relative Intends to reside

{Niimhar and Qtraath (Trwan nr ik {Qata)

18. Your relative’s address abroad

(Number and Street) ' {Town or City) . (Province) (Country)

1G5 /3 AP BINHTRIEU, XA HIEP an CeuMu THu Duc , HO CHIMInE CITY (WETU\M)

19. If your relative’s native alphabet is other than Roman letters, write his/her name and adduu abroad In the native alphabet:

{Name) gilumber and Street) . (Town or City) . (Province) (Country)
N/A :
20. it filing for your husband/wife, give last address at which you both lived togothor:. : From To
(Name) (Apt. No.) (Town or City) (State or Province) (Country) (Month) (Year) (Month) (Year)
n/6
21. Check the appropriata box below and give the information required for the box you checked:
Y i n ' 1
J Your relative will apply for a visa abroed at the American Consulate in ho cﬂ" bl U H Gt leTw
(City) (Country)
O Your relative is In the United States and will apply for adjuatment of atatua to that of a lawful permanent resident in the office of the Immigration and
Naturalization Service at . If your relative ia not efigible for adjustment of status, he or she wilt
(City) (State)

apply for a visa abroad at the American Consulate in

(Chy) (Country)

(Designation of a consulate outside the country of your relative’s last residence does not guarantee acceptance for processing by that consulate.
Acceptance s at the discretion of the designated consulate.)

D. OtherInformation
1. if separate petitions are slso being submitted for other relatives, give names of each and relationship.

NGLYEN . NHU QUAN , (Son)

2. Have you ever filed a petition for this or any other alien before? ¥ Yes O No LEeSGLT
#“Yes," give name, place and date of fillng, and result. (INR)YPuI UU’EU’%-“A IJ-/ q / 30 UNKNMoWN

Warmng The INS investigates claimed relatlonships and verifies the validity of documents The INS seeks criminal.
prosecutions when family relationshlips are falsified to obtain visas. S

Penalties: You may, by law be imprisoned for not more than five years, or fined $250,000, or both, for entering into a
marriage contract for the purpose of evading any provision of the immigration laws and you may be fined up to
$10,000 or imprisoned up to five years or both, for knowingly and willfully falsifying or concealing a materiai fact or
using any false document in submitting this petition. ,

Your Certification

1 certity, under penality of perjury under the laws of the United States of America, that the foregoing s true and correct. Furthermore, | .uuio'ﬂzo the releass of any
Informstion from my records which the Immigration and Naturalization Service needs to determine eligibility for the benefit that | am seeking.

Signature ST [NV ' bate_ O3 | 25 /B8 Phone Numbe

Signature of Person Preparing Form if Other than Above

I declare that | prepared this document at the request of the person above and that It s based on all information of which | have any knowledge.

(Primt Name) {Address) (Slonatute) (Date)

Vnian Numhes G-2R ID Numbar ¢ J
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
IMMIGRATION AND NATURALIZATION SERVICE
EASTERN ADJUDICATIONS CENTER

POST OFFICE BOX 1270

ST. ALRANS, VI (5478-1270

NOTICE CF APPROVAL OF RELATIVE IMMIGRANT VISA | ) DATE: Jan 28, 1986

BENEFICIARYs NGUYEN, Sang . ‘ CLASSIFICATION: P4~1 A#: Alpha
FILED: Jun 26,1985 . APPROVED: Jan 16,1986 CONSUL: Bangkok

* Please be advised that approval of the petition confers upcn the beneficiary an

SR

- a riate classification.  The approval constitutes no assurance that the beneficiar

1 fourd eligible for visa’' issuance, admission to the U.S. or adjustment to 1
anent resident status. Eligibility for the visa issuance is determined gnly when

application therefore is made a consular officer; eligibility for admissicn’ or
adjustment is determined only when application therefore is made to an nmi%gg;:’im

fficer. Your petition for preference classification, as shown above, has Dee¢

to the United States Consulate shown above. This campletes all action

this Service on the petition. Inquiry concerning visa issuance should be addressed to
the Consul. This Service will be unable to answer any inquiry concerning visa
issuance.

LIFU. Moi
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E | : uncrsbsnmsgfmnmsnro‘r JUSTICE IV 403233 /RvA

4 m;mg AND NANMUZAOMN s-zmnc!
St, Albans, VT 05478-1270

NOTICE OF APPROVAL OF RELATIVE IMMIGRANT VISA PETITION

NAME AND ADORESS OF PETITIONER ) NAME OF BENEFICUARY

LIEU, Moi Thi

. . ‘ Mar. 02,1988 April 08, 1988

DATE: April 20, 1988

The visa petition you filed has been approved. The beneficiary for whom you filed has been given the appropriate classification. Note the approval
pives no asaurance that the beneficiary wiii automatically be found eiigibie for visa issuance, admission ic ths Unlted Steles or edjusiment 1o
Lawful permanent resident status. Whether the beneliciary gets a visc. is decided only when an application is made to a consular officer; whether the
beneficiary is admitted or adjusts status in the United States is decided only when an application is made to an immigration officer.

1. O YOUR PETITION TO CLASSIFY THE BENEFICIARY AS AN IMMEDIATE RELATIVE OF A UNITED STATES CITIZEN HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE
UNITED STATES CONSULATE AT THIS COMPLETES ALL ACTION BY THIS SERVICE ON THE PETITION.
THE UNITED STATES CONSULATE, WHICH IS PART OF THE DEPARTMENT OF STATE, WiLL CONTACT THE BENEFICIARY AND GIVE INSTRUCTIONS
ABOUT GETTING A VISA. QUESTIONS ABOUT GETTING A VISA SHOULD BE MADE TO THE UNITED STATES CONSUL.

2. O 'F YOU BECOME A NATURALIZED CITIZEN OF THE UNITED STATES AND AN IMMIGRANT VISA HAS NOT YET BEEN ISSUED TO THE BENEFICIARY,
NOTIFY THIS OFFICE IMMEDIATELY, GIVING THE DATE OF YOUR NATURALIZATION. IF THE PETITION WAS IN BEHALF OF YOUR SON OR DAUGHTER,
PLEASE ADVISE WHETHER THAT PERSON IS STILL UNMARRIED. THIS INFORMATION MAY BE HELPFUL TO THE BENEFICIARY IN GETTING A VISA
FASTER.

3. YOUR PETITION FOR PREFERENCE CLASSIFICATION HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE UNITED STATESCONSULATEAT _Bangkok
THIS COMPLETES ALL ACTION BY THE SEAVICE. THIS SERVICE DOES NOT ISSUE VISAS IN OTHER COUNTRIES. VISAS ARE ISSUED ONLY 8Y
NITED STATES CONSULS WHO ARE EMPLOYEES OF THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF STATE. WHEN THE BENEFICIARY'S TURN IS REACHED

ON THE VISA WAITING LIST, THE UNITED STATES CONSUL WILL CONTACT THE BENEFICIARY AND GIVE INSTRUCTIONS ABOUT GETTING A VISA.

VISAS ARE ISSUED ACCORDING TO THE DATE THE PETITION WAS FILED. QUESTIONS ABOUT GETTING A VISA SHOULD BE ADORESSED TO THE
UNITED STATES CONSUL.

4. [0 YOUR PETITION SAYS THAT THE BENEFICIARY IS IN THE UNITED STATES AND WILL APPLY TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIOENT.
THE ENCLOSED APPLICATION (FORM 1-485) SHOULD BE COMPLETED AND SUBMITTED BY THE BENEFICIARY WITHIN 30 DAYS. (IF THE BENEFICIARY
PREVIOUSLY SUBMITTED SUCH AN APPLICATION AND HAD IT RETURNED, IT SHOULD BE RESUBMITTED WITHIN 30 DAYS ) :

5. O THE BENEFICIARY WILL BE INFORMED OF THE DECISION MADE ON THE PENDING APPLICATION TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT.

o

[0 THE PETITION SAYS THAT THE BENEFICIARY IS IN THE UNITED STATES AND WILL APPLY TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIOENT. THE
BENEFICIARY MAY NOT APPLY TO BECOME A PEAMANENT RESIDENT, HOWEVER, UNTIL A VISA NUMBER IS AVAILABLE. INFORMATION ABOUT
VISA NUMBERS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF STATE, BUREAU OF CONSULAR AFFAIRS, WASHINGTON, D.C.

7. O OAIGINAL DOCUMENTS SUBMITTED IN SUPPORT OF YOUR-PETITION UNACCOMPANIED BY COPIES HAVE BEEN MADE A PERMANENT PART OF THE
PETITION, ANY OTHERS ARE BEING RETURNED WITH THIS FORM.

8. O REMARKS.




.Date of Birth 37//60 /I?.Q Place of Birth CAUZTHO (WWM)

. CHINH TRI VIET NAM
*.ZAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION

7. ON, VA 22205-0635
> =

i JONFORM o YEMLH
' L 1171 @ Yes,
mméw‘w‘«i&bm&% AR

‘w:;x;?:~f . —_ T ntify persons who are
. ‘ f:re?:~at10n camps in Vietnam,
'so that ellgiblilty fbr U.5. admission via the Orderly

Departure Program can be established.
r(k A@mdmw(, z a//fﬁg)

APPLICANT IN VIETNAM N v YN
Laéff.s’l? d_}ddle “/ AFlrst
230 ( ﬁDH'ZZf fHJC/
Current Address _DBR} Hecew 7200 — mﬁn) ﬁ[d(&, (Ve//‘w

CT-Col . DISTRICT CHIEF/S . SB7oR CMOL.
Previous Occupation(before 1975) A8 MON LISTRICT (GLALINE FRAVIICE )

(Rank & Position)

TIME SPENT IN RE-EDUCATION CAMP  Dates : From _MAY /g7 To %% 7 %%E
— L4 ( . g N ‘

~ e Lo Qxmp
SPONSOR'S NAME: _ 7ROAMG- AL NGO 2EN CW )

Name .

Address & Telephone

NAMES OF RELATIVES/ACQUAINTANCES IN THE U.S.

Name, Address & Telephone Relationship

UEs 7w 40 B 7%/ YO

NeOYEST Nt ueuyau Heion ad 2boe  frsthio
005’714; ALOMM ¥ « ohld. . w«ja,

If you are eligible to file for the applicant under Category I of the
ODP criteria and have not filed an Affidavit of Relationship (AOR),
you are encouraged to do so. Also, persons in the U.S. who are

eligible to petition for relatives in Vietnam on INS Form I-130
must do so.
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HOI GIA DINH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM
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If you are eligible to file for the applicant under Category I of the
ODP criteria and have not filed an Affidavit of Relationship (AOR},
you are encouraged to do so. Also, persons in the U.S. who are

eligible to petition for relatives in Vietnam on INS Form I-130
must do so.

FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION
Qizﬁgz‘ P.0. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA 22205-0635
W e TELEPHONE
IV # L
'POLITICAL PRISONER REGISTRATION FORM VEWL .4
(Two Copies) 1-171 Yes, N
The purpose of this farm is to identify persons who are
or were formerly interned in re-education camps in Vietnam,
so that eligibility for U.S. admission via the Orderly
Departure Program can be established. ) '
e (74Zﬂ}@zkm/vd2 L .s;aélgﬂgy
APPLICANT IN VIETNAM  N&UYEN NS SAMNG-
Last Middle | First
z30 P (647\/(;'(/5 7RAL TH Bl | K, [~ KA
Current Address A@/ 2 HAM TAN fmcmwﬁizy)
Date of Birth 3//0/ /932 Place of Birth C/ﬁ/‘z?/o (ZET A )
LT- Col . DISTRiCT CHIEF /S SECTOR Cﬁ40€.
Previous Occupation(before 1975) ﬁQc_AiQAL/)/&m/c*r GLADINH._ FROVINCE
(Rank & Position) o;;/@ig/
TIME SPENT IN RE-EDUCATION CAMP  Dates : From MAY /QJS To ghakave FARESEAT
T7HE |
SPONSOR'S NAME:  7RONG NHU AGoren ( Frethed)
. - Name -
A&ﬁress & Telephone B
NAMES OF RELATIVES/ACQUAINTANCES IN THE U.S.
Name, Address & Telephone Relationship
Lile THI MBi Al AR
AT L ‘ ;
MEGYEN Nt NGUYEN . _ ReaTHer
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HOI GIA DINH TU NHAN CHINH TRl VIET NAM

-4—’1-”5 i

FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION
”Lﬂ‘ K P.0. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA 22205-0635
. T TELEPHONE:
—_ . IV o
'POLITICAL PRISONER REGISTRATION FORM VEWL. #
(Two Coples) 1-171 - Yes, Ni
The purpose of this farm is to identify persons who are
or were formerly interned in re-education camps in Vietnam,
so that eligibility for U.S. admission via the Orderly
Departure Program can be established.- )
% ‘l. . ,/’ ) f 1, 1 / e
/\rﬁ'\" o - | R VN 7" )
APPLICANT IN VIETNAM Nev yen NH Sane—
Last ;2 Cfglddle y ~First
Z3 Coee 'S /fMH TR PLIC- KA
Current Address _pn/ 5551 Haeew 78  — 7ﬁﬁ4Lan) Alac (ﬁ?ﬁfﬁfﬁ)$£ﬁ

Date of Birth _3//6)/03Eig Place of Birth CAUTHO (QVEEZKQ%W )

C7-Col - DISTRICT CHIEF/S. SECTER  CHDE.,
Previous Occupation(before 1975)*zzék:lggglyg4é%S2Q9zCQ;4;32&2&1&2L&&L_JE%§GJ49LRSE§)

(Rank & Position)

TIME SPENT IN RE-EDUCATION CAMP  Dates : From /’{/TZ [QZZ:Zf lﬁév@ 7" %%i

oh—bku a
SPONSOR'S NAME: 7TROMG AL/ N@U?@?\/ ( Mﬂ&) 7

Name

Address & Telephone

NAMES OF RELATIVES/ACQUAINTANCES IN THE U.S.

Name, Address & Telephone Relationship

- s
LUeL TH/ ﬂd ( Dol

MGOYER] NHU IGUYEN) - Ao ad above Sl
ZLAk%iZTaQb,fzoafa/dﬁLg, -+ CU{M(QL&QLQ @Bj%ii

If you are eligible to file for the applicant under Category I of the
ODP criteria and have not filed an Affidavit of Relationship (AOR),
you are encouraged to do so. Also, persons in the U.S. who are

eligible to petition for relatives in Vietnam on INS Form I-130
must do so.






HOI GIA-DINH TU-NHAN C'INH-TRI VIET-NAM P.0. BOX 5435 ARLINGTON, VA. 22205-03

INTAKE FORM (Two Coples)
‘ MAU DON VE LY-LICH

:********** (#/’u q,’L@Z 4—&/ 1@/5&)\
SANG— /

< .

NAME (Ten Tu-nhan) : NGO LeEr) NACT

Last (Ten Ho) Middle (Giua) First (Ten gol)
DATE, PLACE OF BIRTH
(Nam, noi sinh) Month (Thang) Day (Ngay) Year (Nam)
SEX (Nam hay Nu) (j@%iéj}Nam): Female (Nu) :
MARITAL STATUS single (Doc than) : @CO lap gia dinh):
(Tinh trang gia dinh): . - o
ADDRESS IN VIETNAM = _ 0 ' 0 oo Nl T
(Dia chi tai Viet-Nam) ' J B L LT T ;

_’ ' i | v —_
T e e TN )c:;\twL

POLITICAL PRISONER (Co la tu nhan tai VN hay khong): (Yes) (Co) J No (hnong)

If Yes (Neu co): From (Tu);é%ZQz/QEGT' To (Den): Fredec?=
PLACE OF RE-EDUCATION: z.30 (G Cl'S) Inal T Ol K1 - K..'A
CaMP (Trai tu) 795_5_ 22 _ HHZ 72;;4) 72,_,4 7_2'“1&; ﬂ&; -
PROFESSION (Nghe nghiep) @u.a/m Iy ;/Qa,u« Uz M Ty Deyoin Mo T
EDUCATION IN U.S. (Du hoc tai My«[ Q”W()‘@" (o orele ed . Cg/jﬁﬂ

VN ARMY (Quan doi VN) Rank (Cap bac): Zware o  CH VACKH—
VN GOVERNMENT (Trong chinh phu VN) A3951t1297ﬂgpuc vu) :

ﬂzﬁ?c, Date (nam):
APPLICATION FOR O.D.P. (Da co nap don cho oDP): (Yes XCo):
7'7 S so) o4 -433
No (Ki.eng):
NUMBER OF DEPENDENTS ACCOMPANYING (So nguoi di theo) : S g

(Ten than nhan thap tung) Xin ghi ben sau voi day du chi ti

MAILING ADDRESS IN VN (Dia chi lien lac tai VN): @

NAME & ADDRESS OF SPONSOR/RELATIVE (Ten va Dla chi Than nhan hay Ngu01 Bao tro):

,ﬁ%%% -

U.S. CITIZEN (Quoc tich Hoa-Ky): (Yes o) : No (Khong):

RELATIONSHIP WITH PRISONER (Lien he voi tu nhan ) v
NAME & SIGNATURE: f oy Nhol Qlﬁu» i W’“”\j{l&__/

ADDRESS & TELEPHONE OF rN}ngRMANT
(Ten, Chu ky, Dia chi va Dien thoai Cuaﬁ}fﬁ? len don nay)

DATE : /) .1 £

Month (Thang) Day (Ngay) Year (Nam)







HOI DOng Quan Tr|
Board of Directors

KHUC MINH THO
NCUYEN THI HANH
NCUYEN QUYNH GIAD
NCUYEN VAN CiOt
NGUYEN XUAN LAN
HIEP LOWMAN

TRAN KIM DUNG
TRAN THI PHUONG

8an Chap Hanh T.U.
Executive Board

KHUC MINH THO
President

NCUYEN QUYNH GiAO
1st Vice-President

TRAN KiM OUNG
2nd Ve-President

NGUYEN VAN GIOI
Secretary Ceneral

TRAN THI PHUGNG
Deputy Secretary

NGUYEN THI HANK
Treasurer

€6 van poan
Advisory Committee

HIEP LOWMAN
NGUYEN XUAN LAN

HOI GIA BINH TU NHAN CHINH TRl VIET NAM
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION

P.0. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA 22205-0635
TELEPHONE:

Ngéygzl thang 7 nam 1988
S R Ry Cro
PoANLe R venyy olr; # |
Falle CQQLJXGJL») VA 22044

K1nh gdl' OMO %@

Thda Ong/Ba,

H01 Gia- Dlnh Tu-Nhan Chlnh Tri Vlet Nam da nhan ddoc
thd va ho so cua Ong/Ba xin doan tu gho than bang quyen
thugc. Chung toi thanh that cdm dn Ong/Ba da tc” 1ong tin
tudng _va hgong dng hoat dong c&a HQl trong cong tac nhan
dao nay de van dong cho than nhan cua chung ta som ddoc
doan tu.

Chung t01 dang xuc tien q;ec lap danh sach cia quy
than nhan h1en con bi giam gid hay da didc trad td do cung ,
v01 gia dinh muon rol V1et Nam theo chdong trlnh "Ra di co
trat td" (ODP) dé&" nép cho cd quan co tham quyén cuu xet.

Neu Ong/Ba chda lap ho sd doan tu cho than nhan, _
xin hay d1en cac mau d1nh kem gdl ve cho HOi, ddng thdi
chung téi cung de ngh1 Ong/Ba tiép xuc vdl cd quan thien

nguyen tai dia phuong de lap thu tuc doan tu qua chdong

trinh “Ra dl co trat td" Truong hop da nop ddn roi,
Xin gul cho Hoi m6t ban sao.

V1 H01 hoat ang co t1nh cach tu nguyen, nen xin
Ong/Ba vui long m01 khi lién lac thp n vél Hol, g@l
cho mot phong bi co dan tem san de 'en viec phuc dap.

Klnh thu,

a Khuc Minh Thd

Chu Tich

HO SO TEN: 2 e,
MR
i&xungygzl_ﬁﬁxanffum___ genqg,

-~ ~ N R < ’ A’: " v
TAI LIEU CAN BO TUC: (Ban sao, moi thu 2 ban)

>X _box

—\T!

~ ",

- AT — - AL.' ,\\’ =
(_) PIEN VAO MAU PINH KEM (Moi mau 2 ban)
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Pages Removed (S.S.)

l page(s) was/were removed from the file of N G WY EN NHU SANG
(3-10 - 1933 ) due to containing Social Security numbers. The page(s) was/were copied
with the Social Security numbers covered up. The copy/copies was/were placed back into

the above mentioned file and the original(s) was/were placed into the Restricted/Reserved
files.

-Anna Mallett .
Date:_ Janvuary (7 2008




CONTROL

. Card
Wosstequenssroid 1117
——. Release Order

. Computer

Fol‘ "lDl t

¥ ooemete BN fa Sly 187

o= Mombership; Letter






